
NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players
included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of TUE 5 APR 2011

BUL - Bulgaria

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club

16 ASENOV Rosen F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 70 / 154 3 SEP 1990 Slavia Sofia
20 ASENOV Teodor GK L 1.77 / 5'10'' 69 / 152 24 JAN 1991 CSKA Sofia
24 BOYADJIEV Martin F L 1.76 / 5'9'' 74 / 163 11 MAY 1987 Slavia Sofia
12 CHAPKANOV Krasimir F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 78 / 172 22 JAN 1974 Slavia Sofia

4 CVETANOV Cvetan D R 1.76 / 5'9'' 86 / 190 13 SEP 1977 Slavia Sofia
14 GEORGIEV Stefan D L 1.76 / 5'9'' 78 / 172 18 JUN 1992 Slavia Sofia
18 GIUMOV Lachezar F R 1.78 / 5'10'' 73 / 161 15 AUG 1986 Slavia Sofia

7 GIUROV Martin D L 1.81 / 5'11'' 90 / 198 3 MAR 1975 Slavia Sofia
17 HADZHITONEV Petar F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 85 / 187 3 NOV 1987 Slavia Sofia

8 KANCHEV Stanislav D R 1.84 / 6'0'' 90 / 198 19 JAN 1985 Slavia Sofia
1 MIHAYLOV Konstantin GK L 1.78 / 5'10'' 70 / 154 22 MAY 1964 Slavia Sofia

10 MILANOV Martin F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 90 / 198 10 JUN 1978 Dinamo Sofia
21 MILOSHEV Dimitar F R 1.82 / 6'0'' 75 / 165 8 AUG 1991 Slavia Sofia
19 MLADENOV Georgi F L 1.82 / 6'0'' 83 / 183 23 DEC 1976 Slavia Sofia
22 MORGUNOV Roman D R 1.80 / 5'11'' 86 / 190 4 JUL 1982 Slavia Sofia

9 MUHACHEV Stanislav F L 1.85 / 6'1'' 90 / 198 25 FEB 1985 Slavia Sofia
6 SLAVCHEV Yavor F L 1.76 / 5'9'' 76 / 168 10 JAN 1990 Slavia Sofia
5 STEFANOV Bogdan D L 1.70 / 5'7'' 78 / 172 14 DEC 1990 Slavia Sofia

13 TODOROV Aleksandar F L 1.78 / 5'10'' 73 / 161 23 DEC 1992 Slavia Sofia
3 VASILEV Vasiliy D L 1.84 / 6'0'' 85 / 187 18 JUN 1981 Dinamo Sofia

11 YOTOV Alexei D R 1.87 / 6'2'' 95 / 209 17 FEB 1979 Vityaz Chekhov

Total: 19 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Team Leader: MOLLOV Dimitar BUL 7 JUL 1957
Head Coach: MILANOV Georgi BUL 8 SEP 1952
Assistant Coach: DIMITROV Atanas BUL 29 SEP 1949
Team Doctor: DIMITROV Victor BUL 24 AUG 1957

NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players
included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of THU 7 APR 2011

CHN - China

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club

23 CHEN Ling F L 1.70 / 5'7'' 80 / 176 17 JUN 1989 Qiqihar
21 CUI Zhinan F R 1.74 / 5'9'' 76 / 168 14 AUG 1983 Qiqihar
13 DONG Zhengyu D R 1.87 / 6'2'' 80 / 176 18 FEB 1984 Harbin

9 DOU Hao D L 1.83 / 6'0'' 90 / 198 5 NOV 1991 Harbin
2 FU Nan F L 1.82 / 6'0'' 83 / 183 16 FEB 1982 Qiqihar

17 FU Tengyi D L 1.80 / 5'11'' 80 / 176 21 DEC 1986 Harbin
19 GUO Dachuan F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 78 / 172 28 JUL 1987 Harbin
15 HU Tianyu D R 1.72 / 5'8'' 73 / 161 19 FEB 1991 Qiqihar
11 LANG Bingyu F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 93 / 205 16 AUG 1981 Qiqihar
12 LI Jian D R 1.72 / 5'8'' 80 / 176 19 JUL 1987 Harbin
24 LIU Longtan D L 1.82 / 6'0'' 86 / 190 14 FEB 1986 Qiqihar

7 LIU Wei F R 1.75 / 5'9'' 67 / 148 3 APR 1989 Qiqihar
8 LIU Yingkui F L 1.78 / 5'10'' 83 / 183 11 DEC 1982 Harbin

20 LIU Zhiwei GK L 1.80 / 5'11'' 80 / 176 25 AUG 1988 Harbin
25 MENG Qingyuan F L 1.89 / 6'2'' 100 / 220 6 MAR 1982 Harbin
16 QU Yidong F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 70 / 154 13 JAN 1985 Harbin

4 WANG Dahai D L 1.84 / 6'0'' 85 / 187 18 JUN 1976 Harbin
1 XIE Ming GK R 1.80 / 5'11'' 70 / 154 6 NOV 1982 Qiqihar
5 ZHANG Haiquan D L 1.78 / 5'10'' 73 / 161 6 FEB 1980 Qiqihar

22 ZHANG Hao F L 1.83 / 6'0'' 75 / 165 20 JUL 1989 Harbin
3 ZHANG Weiyang F L 1.92 / 6'4'' 110 / 243 6 OCT 1983 Harbin

Total: 19 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Team Leader: ZHENG Zhenguo CHN 16 DEC 1977
Head Coach: LEVEDEV Yevgeni BLR 18 SEP 1959
Assistant Coach: WANG Benyu CHN 27 SEP 1962
Assistant Coach: HU Jiang CHN 14 FEB 1976
Team Staff: ZHANG Yuqi CHN 14 NOV 1950
Team Doctor: ZHAO Jian CHN 25 JUL 1987

NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ICE HOCKEY
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NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players
included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of TUE 5 APR 2011

CRO - Croatia

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club

12 BELIC Sasa D R 1.80 / 5'11'' 93 / 205 7 FEB 1981 Medvescak Zagreb
11 BLAGUS Mislav F L 1.81 / 5'11'' 75 / 165 10 JUN 1991 Medvescak Zagreb
99 BOZIC Hrvoje F L 1.76 / 5'9'' 85 / 187 15 SEP 1990 Medvescak Zagreb

4 BRUMERCIK Miroslav D R 1.76 / 5'9'' 89 / 196 10 SEP 1976 Medvescak Zagreb
17 CUNKO Mario F L 1.84 / 6'0'' 77 / 170 13 NOV 1990 Medvescak Zagreb

6 CUNKO Tomislav F R 1.85 / 6'1'' 82 / 181 13 FEB 1986 Mladost Zagreb
1 FILIPEC Tihomir GK L 1.81 / 5'11'' 70 / 154 4 SEP 1989 Medvescak Zagreb

22 GROZAJ Tomislav F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 80 / 176 7 AUG 1985 Mladost Zagreb
5 KANAET Dominik F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 83 / 183 6 MAY 1991 Medvescak Zagreb

98 KRPES Ivan GK L 1.79 / 5'10'' 67 / 148 20 JUL 1990 Mladost Zagreb
18 KUCERA Janko F L 1.75 / 5'9'' 80 / 176 13 JUN 1987 Mladost Zagreb
10 LAZIC Igor F R 1.95 / 6'5'' 95 / 209 14 FEB 1992 Medvescak Zagreb
19 LJUBIC Marko D L 1.90 / 6'3'' 85 / 187 29 APR 1984 Mladost Zagreb

9 LOVRENCIC Marko F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 82 / 181 22 NOV 1982 Medvescak Zagreb
97 MARKOVIC Luka D L 1.80 / 5'11'' 72 / 159 27 APR 1993 Dukla Trencin
15 NOVAK Mario F L 1.65 / 5'5'' 67 / 148 8 MAY 1983 Mladost Zagreb
96 NOVOSEL Luka D L 1.83 / 6'0'' 86 / 190 18 MAY 1983 Medvescak Zagreb
16 PLAHUTAR Danijel F R 1.78 / 5'10'' 82 / 181 4 AUG 1981 Mladost Zagreb
23 RENDULIC Borna F R 1.92 / 6'4'' 88 / 194 25 MAR 1992 Medvescak Zagreb
24 SENZEL Nikola D L 1.77 / 5'10'' 75 / 165 7 SEP 1992 Medvescak Zagreb

8 SERTIC Mario D R 1.85 / 6'1'' 90 / 198 11 FEB 1988 Medvescak Zagreb
14 SIJAN Ivan D R 1.88 / 6'2'' 85 / 187 2 JUN 1990 Medvescak Zagreb
13 SILOVIC Borna D L 1.72 / 5'8'' 65 / 143 27 SEP 1993 Slovan Bratislava

2 SMERDELJ Miro F L 1.86 / 6'1'' 83 / 183 2 OCT 1986 Mladost Zagreb
7 SVIGIR Kresimir F L 1.87 / 6'2'' 96 / 212 20 DEC 1979 Medvescak Zagreb

25 TACKOVIC Matija GK L 1.89 / 6'2'' 71 / 157 26 JUN 1991 KHL Zagreb
3 TADIC Marko D L 1.80 / 5'11'' 86 / 190 3 MAR 1986 Mladost Zagreb

20 TOMLJENOVIC Mate GK R 1.78 / 5'10'' 69 / 152 3 AUG 1993 HKm Zvolen
95 TRSTENJAK Niksa D R 1.89 / 6'2'' 77 / 170 12 NOV 1990 Medvescak Zagreb
21 ZIBRET Veljko F R 1.90 / 6'3'' 103 / 227 3 JUN 1978 Medvescak Zagreb

Total: 26 players and 4 goalkeepers

Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: BREGANT Bruno CRO 2 MAY 1958
Assistant Coach: KOLOMBO Danijel CRO 20 OCT 1975
Physiotherapist: FRANKOVIC Jurica CRO 18 SEP 1975
Team Leader: LJUBIC Dragutin CRO 22 JAN 1965
Equipment Manager: KRPES Antun CRO 6 SEP 1965
Equipment Manager: ROPATSCH Herbert AUT 14 DEC 1955
Team Doctor: MARTINIC Igor CRO 26 APR 1959

NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players
included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of WED 6 APR 2011

IRL - Ireland

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club

15 ADAMS Christopher F R 1.77 / 5'10'' 82 / 181 25 DEC 1986 Belfast Foxes
23 ADAMS Stephen F R 1.75 / 5'9'' 70 / 154 13 JUL 1990 Belfast Giants
17 BALMER Steven F R 1.72 / 5'8'' 74 / 163 23 JAN 1991 Trafford Metros

7 BICKERSTAFF Ross F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 79 / 174 1 SEP 1989 Belfast Junior Giants
25 BICKERSTAFF Scott GK L 1.69 / 5'7'' 95 / 209 13 NOV 1992 Belfast Giants

3 CARNEY John D R 1.98 / 6'6'' 98 / 216 29 JUN 1986 Dundalk Bulls
6 CATHERWOOD Philip F R 1.70 / 5'7'' 65 / 143 2 FEB 1992 Belfast Junior Giants

10 DOOLEY Sean F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 89 / 196 16 JAN 1985 Edmonton Canadiens
8 EWEN Steven F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 90 / 198 25 FEB 1980 Dundalk Bulls
4 FAY Craig F R 1.65 / 5'5'' 76 / 168 4 JUL 1992 Charlestown Chiefs

12 GIBSON David D R 1.85 / 6'1'' 80 / 176 11 DEC 1981 Ireland
18 GUEST Andrew F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 80 / 176 24 APR 1990 Ireland
14 HAMILL Stephen F R 1.70 / 5'7'' 76 / 168 26 DEC 1978 Flyers IHC
13 KELLY Dean D R 1.86 / 6'1'' 74 / 163 25 MAY 1988 Ireland
20 KELLY Kevin GK L 1.85 / 6'1'' 80 / 176 13 MAY 1978 Ireland
28 LARKIN Rian F R 1.73 / 5'8'' 64 / 141 30 AUG 1993 Dundalk Bulls
16 LECKEY Robert D R 1.80 / 5'11'' 82 / 181 29 SEP 1979 Flyers IHC

2 MACNEILL Garrett D L 1.91 / 6'3'' 111 / 245 3 JUN 1981 Burlington Canadiens
21 McCRAINOR Jason F L 1.75 / 5'9'' 74 / 163 18 SEP 1992 Dundalk Bulls
11 McEVOY Niall D R 1.78 / 5'10'' 82 / 181 8 APR 1991 Ireland
19 MORRISON David D R 1.70 / 5'7'' 80 / 176 2 APR 1980 Ireland
22 MORRISON Mark F R 1.73 / 5'8'' 70 / 154 10 JUL 1982 Ireland

9 O DRISCOLL Timothy D L 1.67 / 5'6'' 80 / 176 28 MAR 1980 Ireland
5 PATIENCE Adam D L 1.94 / 6'4'' 85 / 187 21 APR 1992 Belfast Junior Giants
1 PEPPER Adam GK L 1.80 / 5'11'' 75 / 165 4 JUN 1991 Ireland

27 PEPPER Mark F R 1.83 / 6'0'' 83 / 183 11 FEB 1986 Flyers IHC
33 PEPPER Sean GK L 1.83 / 6'0'' 89 / 196 26 SEP 1988 Charlestown Chiefs
24 ROBERTS Gareth F R 1.73 / 5'8'' 83 / 183 10 JAN 1986 Belfast Giants
29 ROGAN Michael F R 1.83 / 6'0'' 76 / 168 5 MAR 1988 Dundalk Bulls

Total: 25 players and 4 goalkeepers

Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
General Manager: GRIFFIN Anthony IRL 22 AUG 1971
Head Coach: TIBBETTS James IRL 23 APR 1953
Equipment Manager: CRAWLEY John GBR 1 SEP 1945
Physiotherapist: GRANT Ivan IRL 31 DEC 1971
Team Staff: FAY William IRL 17 OCT 1971
Assistant Coach: GREELEY Stephen USA 29 DEC 1952

NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ICE HOCKEY
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NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players
included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of MON 4 APR 2011

ISL - Iceland

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club

6 ADEL Daniel D L 1.80 / 5'11'' 82 / 181 9 SEP 1986 Boo IF
99 ADEL Patrick D L 1.88 / 6'2'' 92 / 203 8 SEP 1988 Gripen Hockey
11 ALENGAARD Emil F R 1.81 / 5'11'' 86 / 190 19 NOV 1987 Mjolby Hockey
18 ANDRESSON Ulfar F R 1.82 / 6'0'' 80 / 176 2 APR 1988 Bjorninn Reykjavik

4 ARNASON Birkir D L 2.00 / 6'7'' 94 / 207 20 JUL 1987 Gladsaxe Bears
26 BJORNSSON Aevar GK L 1.73 / 5'8'' 77 / 170 27 MAR 1991 Skautafelag Reykjavikur
15 BJORNSSON Olafur F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 81 / 179 14 AUG 1992 Helsingborgs HC

2 ELIASSON Ingolfur D L 1.95 / 6'5'' 84 / 185 4 NOV 1993 Skautafelag Akureyrar
14 GISLASON Jon F L 1.65 / 5'5'' 70 / 154 31 JUL 1983 Skautafelag Akureyrar
27 GUDMUNDSSON Gunnar F R 1.72 / 5'8'' 77 / 170 19 MAY 1988 Bjorninn Reykjavik

1 HEDSTROM Dennis GK R 1.88 / 6'2'' 82 / 181 24 JUL 1987 Vimmerby Hockey
9 HEDSTROM Robin F R 1.84 / 6'0'' 82 / 181 16 MAR 1989 Lenhovda IF

12 HRAFNSSON Stefan F L 1.81 / 5'11'' 80 / 176 11 MAY 1983 Skautafelag Akureyrar
24 JAKOBSSON Bjorn D L 1.81 / 5'11'' 88 / 194 20 DEC 1981 Skautafelag Akureyrar
25 JONSSON Ingvar D L 1.93 / 6'4'' 92 / 203 11 FEB 1981 Skautafelag Akureyrar
22 LEIFSSON Johann F L 1.84 / 6'0'' 77 / 170 31 JUL 1993 Skautafelag Akureyrar
17 MAACK Petur F R 1.75 / 5'9'' 78 / 172 23 OCT 1990 Skautafelag Reykjavikur

5 MIKAELSSON Andri F L 1.84 / 6'0'' 84 / 185 5 DEC 1990 Skautafelag Akureyrar
23 OMARSSON Tomas F L 1.85 / 6'1'' 79 / 174 13 MAY 1992 Skautafelag Reykjavikur

8 PALSSON Robert D L 1.75 / 5'9'' 74 / 163 19 JUL 1991 Bjorninn Reykjavik
3 SIGURBJORNSSON Snorri D L 1.86 / 6'1'' 88 / 194 1 JAN 1991 Krakene Moss
7 SIGURDARSON Matthias F L 1.83 / 6'0'' 77 / 170 31 AUG 1991 Stjernen Fredrikstad

13 SIGURDSSON Sigurdur F L 1.78 / 5'10'' 86 / 190 24 FEB 1976 Skautafelag Akureyrar
20 SKULASON Omar GK L 1.83 / 6'0'' 82 / 181 7 MAR 1988 Skautafelag Akureyrar
21 THORDARSON Brynjar F R 1.84 / 6'0'' 86 / 190 22 NOV 1984 Gladsaxe Bears
10 THORMODSSON Egill F R 1.84 / 6'0'' 82 / 181 26 AUG 1991 Skautafelag Reykjavikur
16 THORMODSSON Gauti F R 1.70 / 5'7'' 74 / 163 14 MAR 1987 Skautafelag Reykjavikur

Total: 24 players and 3 goalkeepers

Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Team Leader: HALLGRIMSSON Hallmundur ISL 19 OCT 1963
Team Staff: JONSSON Kristjan ISL 9 AUG 1977
Head Coach: ELLER Olaf DEN 13 JUN 1960
Assistant Coach: GRIBBEN Joshua CAN 12 JUN 1981
Equipment Manager: MAACK Kristjan ISL 28 JUL 1967
Team Doctor: ARNTHORSSON Gauti ISL 20 FEB 1933

NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF World Championship DIV II Group B
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NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players
included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of TUE 5 APR 2011

ROU - Romania

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club

5 ADORJAN Jozsef D L 1.77 / 5'10'' 80 / 176 7 MAR 1975 ASC 2010 Brasov
17 ANTAL Zsombor F R 1.75 / 5'9'' 86 / 190 7 MAR 1985 ASC 2010 Brasov

9 BALINT Zsolt F R 1.77 / 5'10'' 80 / 176 26 OCT 1989 ASC 2010 Brasov
19 BASILIDESZ Tibor D R 1.80 / 5'11'' 90 / 198 26 DEC 1982 ASC 2010 Brasov
11 BECZE Tihamer F L 1.85 / 6'1'' 80 / 176 20 DEC 1990 HSC Csikszereda
14 BIRO Otto D R 1.81 / 5'11'' 85 / 187 17 AUG 1988 HSC Csikszereda

1 CATRINOI CORNEA Adrian GK L 1.84 / 6'0'' 80 / 176 11 MAY 1979 Steaua Bucharest
15 FLINTA Botond F L 1.85 / 6'1'' 80 / 176 4 OCT 1987 HSC Csikszereda
25 FULOP Rajmond GK L 1.80 / 5'11'' 80 / 176 3 JUL 1987 ASC 2010 Brasov
13 GLIGA Roberto F L 1.82 / 6'0'' 76 / 168 24 APR 1993 Tingsryds AIF

3 GOGA Attila D R 1.90 / 6'3'' 95 / 209 26 DEC 1981 HSC Csikszereda
27 IMECS Attila F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 80 / 176 10 FEB 1991 ASC 2010 Brasov
18 KOSA Endre D R 1.78 / 5'10'' 80 / 176 18 FEB 1975 HSC Csikszereda
10 LUSNEAC Nicusor D L 1.80 / 5'11'' 79 / 174 7 MAR 1989 Steaua Bucharest
21 MIHALY Ede F R 1.84 / 6'0'' 80 / 176 11 JAN 1986 HSC Csikszereda
23 MOLDOVAN Ervin F L 1.78 / 5'10'' 74 / 163 5 FEB 1978 HSC Csikszereda
29 MOLNAR Szabolcs D R 1.78 / 5'10'' 76 / 168 9 MAY 1986 Sportul Studentesc Bucharest

7 MOLNAR Zsolt F R 1.77 / 5'10'' 81 / 179 6 AUG 1987 HSC Csikszereda
6 NAGY Csaba D R 1.85 / 6'1'' 85 / 187 24 AUG 1984 ASC 2010 Brasov
4 NAGY Istvan D L 1.79 / 5'10'' 85 / 187 15 MAY 1981 HSC Csikszereda

24 PAL Zoltan D L 1.73 / 5'8'' 80 / 176 15 FEB 1979 ASC 2010 Brasov
2 PAPP Szabolcs D L 1.85 / 6'1'' 98 / 216 30 JUN 1982 HSC Csikszereda
8 PETER Levente F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 81 / 179 25 APR 1986 HSC Csikszereda

16 PETRES Magor F R 1.73 / 5'8'' 70 / 154 8 FEB 1985 HSC Csikszereda
22 PYSARENKO Yevgeni D R 1.90 / 6'3'' 94 / 207 12 APR 1980 Arystan Temirtau
20 RUCZUJ Gellert GK R 1.75 / 5'9'' 68 / 150 25 FEB 1991 HSC Csikszereda
26 SZOCS Szabolcs F L 1.83 / 6'0'' 80 / 176 1 MAR 1980 ASC 2010 Brasov
12 VIRAG Csanad F L 1.81 / 5'11'' 73 / 161 27 DEC 1988 HSC Csikszereda
28 ZSOK Levente F L 1.83 / 6'0'' 80 / 176 21 OCT 1983 ASC 2010 Brasov

Total: 26 players and 3 goalkeepers

Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: SKINNER Tom CAN 12 JUN 1954
Assistant Coach: CORDUBAN Victor ROU 2 OCT 1976
Team Doctor: BOTA Sandor ROU 19 MAR 1957
Equipment Manager: STANCIU Jan ROU 8 JAN 1964
Team Video Coach: NAGY Attila ROU 14 NOV 1975
Team Leader: GLIGA Marius ROU 4 SEP 1966
General Manager: TANCZOS Barna ROU 25 MAY 1976

NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF World Championship DIV II Group B
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LEGEND
D Defence DSQ Disqualified F Forward GK Goalkeeper
L Shoots or catches Left No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

TEAM ROSTER
As of SAT 9 APR 2011

BUL - Bulgaria

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club Registration

1 MIHAYLOV Konstantin GK L 1.78 / 5'10'' 70 / 154 22 MAY 1964 Slavia Sofia 9 APR 2011
3 VASILEV Vasiliy D L 1.84 / 6'0'' 85 / 187 18 JUN 1981 Dinamo Sofia 9 APR 2011
4 CVETANOV Cvetan D R 1.76 / 5'9'' 86 / 190 13 SEP 1977 Slavia Sofia 9 APR 2011
5 STEFANOV Bogdan D L 1.70 / 5'7'' 78 / 172 14 DEC 1990 Slavia Sofia 9 APR 2011
6 SLAVCHEV Yavor F L 1.76 / 5'9'' 76 / 168 10 JAN 1990 Slavia Sofia 9 APR 2011
7 GIUROV Martin D L 1.81 / 5'11'' 90 / 198 3 MAR 1975 Slavia Sofia 9 APR 2011
8 KANCHEV Stanislav D R 1.84 / 6'0'' 90 / 198 19 JAN 1985 Slavia Sofia 9 APR 2011
9 MUHACHEV Stanislav F L 1.85 / 6'1'' 90 / 198 25 FEB 1985 Slavia Sofia 9 APR 2011

10 MILANOV Martin F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 90 / 198 10 JUN 1978 Dinamo Sofia 9 APR 2011
11 YOTOV Alexei D R 1.87 / 6'2'' 95 / 209 17 FEB 1979 Vityaz Chekhov 9 APR 2011
12 CHAPKANOV Krasimir F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 78 / 172 22 JAN 1974 Slavia Sofia 9 APR 2011
13 TODOROV Aleksandar F L 1.78 / 5'10'' 73 / 161 23 DEC 1992 Slavia Sofia 9 APR 2011
14 GEORGIEV Stefan D L 1.76 / 5'9'' 78 / 172 18 JUN 1992 Slavia Sofia 9 APR 2011
16 ASENOV Rosen F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 70 / 154 3 SEP 1990 Slavia Sofia 9 APR 2011
18 GIUMOV Lachezar F R 1.78 / 5'10'' 73 / 161 15 AUG 1986 Slavia Sofia 9 APR 2011
19 MLADENOV Georgi F L 1.82 / 6'0'' 83 / 183 23 DEC 1976 Slavia Sofia 9 APR 2011
20 ASENOV Teodor GK L 1.77 / 5'10'' 69 / 152 24 JAN 1991 CSKA Sofia 9 APR 2011
21 MILOSHEV Dimitar F R 1.82 / 6'0'' 75 / 165 8 AUG 1991 Slavia Sofia 9 APR 2011
22 MORGUNOV Roman D R 1.80 / 5'11'' 86 / 190 4 JUL 1982 Slavia Sofia 9 APR 2011
24 BOYADJIEV Martin F L 1.76 / 5'9'' 74 / 163 11 MAY 1987 Slavia Sofia 9 APR 2011

Total: 18 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: MILANOV Georgi BUL 8 SEP 1952
Assistant Coach: DIMITROV Atanas BUL 29 SEP 1949
Team Leader: MOLLOV Dimitar BUL 7 JUL 1957
Team Doctor: DIMITROV Victor BUL 24 AUG 1957

LEGEND
D Defence DSQ Disqualified F Forward GK Goalkeeper
L Shoots or catches Left No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF World Championship DIV II Group B
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LEGEND
D Defence DSQ Disqualified F Forward GK Goalkeeper
L Shoots or catches Left No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

TEAM ROSTER
As of SUN 10 APR 2011

CHN - China

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club Registration

1 XIE Ming GK R 1.80 / 5'11'' 70 / 154 6 NOV 1982 Qiqihar 9 APR 2011
2 FU Nan F L 1.82 / 6'0'' 83 / 183 16 FEB 1982 Qiqihar 9 APR 2011
3 ZHANG Weiyang F L 1.92 / 6'4'' 110 / 243 6 OCT 1983 Harbin 9 APR 2011
4 WANG Dahai D L 1.84 / 6'0'' 85 / 187 18 JUN 1976 Harbin 9 APR 2011
5 ZHANG Haiquan D L 1.78 / 5'10'' 73 / 161 6 FEB 1980 Qiqihar 9 APR 2011
7 LIU Wei F R 1.75 / 5'9'' 67 / 148 3 APR 1989 Qiqihar 9 APR 2011
8 LIU Yingkui F L 1.78 / 5'10'' 83 / 183 11 DEC 1982 Harbin 9 APR 2011
9 DOU Hao D L 1.83 / 6'0'' 90 / 198 5 NOV 1991 Harbin 9 APR 2011

11 LANG Bingyu F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 93 / 205 16 AUG 1981 Qiqihar 9 APR 2011
12 LI Jian D R 1.72 / 5'8'' 80 / 176 19 JUL 1987 Harbin 9 APR 2011
13 DONG Zhengyu D R 1.87 / 6'2'' 80 / 176 18 FEB 1984 Harbin 9 APR 2011
15 HU Tianyu D R 1.72 / 5'8'' 73 / 161 19 FEB 1991 Qiqihar 9 APR 2011
16 QU Yidong F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 70 / 154 13 JAN 1985 Harbin 9 APR 2011
17 FU Tengyi D L 1.80 / 5'11'' 80 / 176 21 DEC 1986 Harbin 9 APR 2011
19 GUO Dachuan F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 78 / 172 28 JUL 1987 Harbin 9 APR 2011
20 LIU Zhiwei GK L 1.80 / 5'11'' 80 / 176 25 AUG 1988 Harbin 9 APR 2011
21 CUI Zhinan F R 1.74 / 5'9'' 76 / 168 14 AUG 1983 Qiqihar 9 APR 2011
22 ZHANG Hao F L 1.83 / 6'0'' 75 / 165 20 JUL 1989 Harbin 9 APR 2011
23 CHEN Ling F L 1.70 / 5'7'' 80 / 176 17 JUN 1989 Qiqihar 9 APR 2011
24 LIU Longtan D L 1.82 / 6'0'' 86 / 190 14 FEB 1986 Qiqihar 9 APR 2011
25 MENG Qingyuan F L 1.89 / 6'2'' 100 / 220 6 MAR 1982 Harbin 10 APR 2011

Total: 19 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: LEVEDEV Yevgeni BLR 18 SEP 1959
Assistant Coach: WANG Benyu CHN 27 SEP 1962
Assistant Coach: HU Jiang CHN 14 FEB 1976
Team Leader: ZHENG Zhenguo CHN 16 DEC 1977
Team Doctor: ZHAO Jian CHN 25 JUL 1987
Team Staff: ZHANG Yuqi CHN 14 NOV 1950

LEGEND
D Defence DSQ Disqualified F Forward GK Goalkeeper
L Shoots or catches Left No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF World Championship DIV II Group B
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LEGEND
D Defence DSQ Disqualified F Forward GK Goalkeeper
L Shoots or catches Left No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

TEAM ROSTER
As of SAT 9 APR 2011

CRO - Croatia

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club Registration

1 FILIPEC Tihomir GK L 1.81 / 5'11'' 70 / 154 4 SEP 1989 Medvescak Zagreb 9 APR 2011
2 SMERDELJ Miro F L 1.86 / 6'1'' 83 / 183 2 OCT 1986 Mladost Zagreb 9 APR 2011
3 TADIC Marko D L 1.80 / 5'11'' 86 / 190 3 MAR 1986 Mladost Zagreb 9 APR 2011
4 BRUMERCIK Miroslav D R 1.76 / 5'9'' 89 / 196 10 SEP 1976 Medvescak Zagreb 9 APR 2011
5 KANAET Dominik F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 83 / 183 6 MAY 1991 Medvescak Zagreb 9 APR 2011
6 CUNKO Tomislav F R 1.85 / 6'1'' 82 / 181 13 FEB 1986 Mladost Zagreb 9 APR 2011
7 SVIGIR Kresimir F L 1.87 / 6'2'' 96 / 212 20 DEC 1979 Medvescak Zagreb 9 APR 2011
8 SERTIC Mario D R 1.85 / 6'1'' 90 / 198 11 FEB 1988 Medvescak Zagreb 9 APR 2011
9 LOVRENCIC Marko F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 82 / 181 22 NOV 1982 Medvescak Zagreb 9 APR 2011

11 BLAGUS Mislav F L 1.81 / 5'11'' 75 / 165 10 JUN 1991 Medvescak Zagreb 9 APR 2011
12 BELIC Sasa D R 1.80 / 5'11'' 93 / 205 7 FEB 1981 Medvescak Zagreb 9 APR 2011
14 SIJAN Ivan D R 1.88 / 6'2'' 85 / 187 2 JUN 1990 Medvescak Zagreb 9 APR 2011
15 NOVAK Mario F L 1.65 / 5'5'' 67 / 148 8 MAY 1983 Mladost Zagreb 9 APR 2011
16 PLAHUTAR Danijel F R 1.78 / 5'10'' 82 / 181 4 AUG 1981 Mladost Zagreb 9 APR 2011
17 CUNKO Mario F L 1.84 / 6'0'' 77 / 170 13 NOV 1990 Medvescak Zagreb 9 APR 2011
18 KUCERA Janko F L 1.75 / 5'9'' 80 / 176 13 JUN 1987 Mladost Zagreb 9 APR 2011
19 LJUBIC Marko D L 1.90 / 6'3'' 85 / 187 29 APR 1984 Mladost Zagreb 9 APR 2011
20 TOMLJENOVIC Mate GK R 1.78 / 5'10'' 69 / 152 3 AUG 1993 HKm Zvolen 9 APR 2011
21 ZIBRET Veljko F R 1.90 / 6'3'' 103 / 227 3 JUN 1978 Medvescak Zagreb 9 APR 2011
22 GROZAJ Tomislav F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 80 / 176 7 AUG 1985 Mladost Zagreb 9 APR 2011
23 RENDULIC Borna F R 1.92 / 6'4'' 88 / 194 25 MAR 1992 Medvescak Zagreb 9 APR 2011
24 SENZEL Nikola D L 1.77 / 5'10'' 75 / 165 7 SEP 1992 Medvescak Zagreb 9 APR 2011

Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: BREGANT Bruno CRO 2 MAY 1958
Assistant Coach: KOLOMBO Danijel CRO 20 OCT 1975
Team Leader: LJUBIC Dragutin CRO 22 JAN 1965
Equipment Manager: KRPES Antun CRO 6 SEP 1965
Physiotherapist: FRANKOVIC Jurica CRO 18 SEP 1975
Team Doctor: MARTINIC Igor CRO 26 APR 1959

LEGEND
D Defence DSQ Disqualified F Forward GK Goalkeeper
L Shoots or catches Left No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF World Championship DIV II Group B
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LEGEND
D Defence DSQ Disqualified F Forward GK Goalkeeper
L Shoots or catches Left No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

TEAM ROSTER
As of SUN 10 APR 2011

IRL - Ireland

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club Registration

1 PEPPER Adam GK L 1.80 / 5'11'' 75 / 165 4 JUN 1991 Ireland 9 APR 2011
2 MACNEILL Garrett D L 1.91 / 6'3'' 111 / 245 3 JUN 1981 Burlington Canadiens 10 APR 2011
4 FAY Craig F R 1.65 / 5'5'' 76 / 168 4 JUL 1992 Charlestown Chiefs 9 APR 2011
7 BICKERSTAFF Ross F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 79 / 174 1 SEP 1989 Belfast Junior Giants 9 APR 2011
8 EWEN Steven F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 90 / 198 25 FEB 1980 Dundalk Bulls 9 APR 2011
9 O DRISCOLL Timothy D L 1.67 / 5'6'' 80 / 176 28 MAR 1980 Ireland 9 APR 2011

10 DOOLEY Sean F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 89 / 196 16 JAN 1985 Edmonton Canadiens 9 APR 2011
11 McEVOY Niall D R 1.78 / 5'10'' 82 / 181 8 APR 1991 Ireland 9 APR 2011
12 LARKIN Rian F R 1.73 / 5'8'' 64 / 141 30 AUG 1993 Dundalk Bulls 9 APR 2011
13 KELLY Dean D R 1.86 / 6'1'' 74 / 163 25 MAY 1988 Ireland 9 APR 2011
14 HAMILL Stephen F R 1.70 / 5'7'' 76 / 168 26 DEC 1978 Flyers IHC 9 APR 2011
15 ADAMS Christopher F R 1.77 / 5'10'' 82 / 181 25 DEC 1986 Belfast Foxes 9 APR 2011
16 LECKEY Robert D R 1.80 / 5'11'' 82 / 181 29 SEP 1979 Flyers IHC 9 APR 2011
17 BALMER Steven F R 1.72 / 5'8'' 74 / 163 23 JAN 1991 Trafford Metros 9 APR 2011
19 MORRISON David D R 1.70 / 5'7'' 80 / 176 2 APR 1980 Ireland 9 APR 2011
20 KELLY Kevin GK L 1.85 / 6'1'' 80 / 176 13 MAY 1978 Ireland 9 APR 2011
21 McCRAINOR Jason F L 1.75 / 5'9'' 74 / 163 18 SEP 1992 Dundalk Bulls 9 APR 2011
22 MORRISON Mark F R 1.73 / 5'8'' 70 / 154 10 JUL 1982 Ireland 9 APR 2011
23 ADAMS Stephen F R 1.75 / 5'9'' 70 / 154 13 JUL 1990 Belfast Giants 9 APR 2011
24 ROBERTS Gareth F R 1.73 / 5'8'' 83 / 183 10 JAN 1986 Belfast Giants 9 APR 2011

Total: 18 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: TIBBETTS James IRL 23 APR 1953
Assistant Coach: GREELEY Stephen USA 29 DEC 1952
General Manager: GRIFFIN Anthony IRL 22 AUG 1971
Equipment Manager: CRAWLEY John GBR 1 SEP 1945
Physiotherapist: GRANT Ivan IRL 31 DEC 1971
Team Staff: FAY William IRL 17 OCT 1971

LEGEND
D Defence DSQ Disqualified F Forward GK Goalkeeper
L Shoots or catches Left No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF World Championship DIV II Group B
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LEGEND
D Defence DSQ Disqualified F Forward GK Goalkeeper
L Shoots or catches Left No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

TEAM ROSTER
As of SAT 9 APR 2011

ISL - Iceland

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club Registration

1 HEDSTROM Dennis GK R 1.88 / 6'2'' 82 / 181 24 JUL 1987 Vimmerby Hockey 9 APR 2011
2 ELIASSON Ingolfur D L 1.95 / 6'5'' 84 / 185 4 NOV 1993 Skautafelag Akureyrar 9 APR 2011
3 SIGURBJORNSSON Snorri D L 1.86 / 6'1'' 88 / 194 1 JAN 1991 Krakene Moss 9 APR 2011
4 ARNASON Birkir D L 2.00 / 6'7'' 94 / 207 20 JUL 1987 Gladsaxe Bears 9 APR 2011
5 MIKAELSSON Andri F L 1.84 / 6'0'' 84 / 185 5 DEC 1990 Skautafelag Akureyrar 9 APR 2011
6 ADEL Daniel D L 1.80 / 5'11'' 82 / 181 9 SEP 1986 Boo IF 9 APR 2011
7 SIGURDARSON Matthias F L 1.83 / 6'0'' 77 / 170 31 AUG 1991 Stjernen Fredrikstad 9 APR 2011
8 PALSSON Robert D L 1.75 / 5'9'' 74 / 163 19 JUL 1991 Bjorninn Reykjavik 9 APR 2011
9 HEDSTROM Robin F R 1.84 / 6'0'' 82 / 181 16 MAR 1989 Lenhovda IF 9 APR 2011

10 THORMODSSON Egill F R 1.84 / 6'0'' 82 / 181 26 AUG 1991 Skautafelag Reykjavikur 9 APR 2011
11 ALENGAARD Emil F R 1.81 / 5'11'' 86 / 190 19 NOV 1987 Mjolby Hockey 9 APR 2011
12 HRAFNSSON Stefan F L 1.81 / 5'11'' 80 / 176 11 MAY 1983 Skautafelag Akureyrar 9 APR 2011
13 SIGURDSSON Sigurdur F L 1.78 / 5'10'' 86 / 190 24 FEB 1976 Skautafelag Akureyrar 9 APR 2011
14 GISLASON Jon F L 1.65 / 5'5'' 70 / 154 31 JUL 1983 Skautafelag Akureyrar 9 APR 2011
15 BJORNSSON Olafur F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 81 / 179 14 AUG 1992 Helsingborgs HC 9 APR 2011
16 THORMODSSON Gauti F R 1.70 / 5'7'' 74 / 163 14 MAR 1987 Skautafelag Reykjavikur 9 APR 2011
17 MAACK Petur F R 1.75 / 5'9'' 78 / 172 23 OCT 1990 Skautafelag Reykjavikur 9 APR 2011
18 ANDRESSON Ulfar F R 1.82 / 6'0'' 80 / 176 2 APR 1988 Bjorninn Reykjavik 9 APR 2011
20 SKULASON Omar GK L 1.83 / 6'0'' 82 / 181 7 MAR 1988 Skautafelag Akureyrar 9 APR 2011
21 THORDARSON Brynjar F R 1.84 / 6'0'' 86 / 190 22 NOV 1984 Gladsaxe Bears 9 APR 2011
24 JAKOBSSON Bjorn D L 1.81 / 5'11'' 88 / 194 20 DEC 1981 Skautafelag Akureyrar 9 APR 2011
25 JONSSON Ingvar D L 1.93 / 6'4'' 92 / 203 11 FEB 1981 Skautafelag Akureyrar 9 APR 2011

Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: ELLER Olaf DEN 13 JUN 1960
Assistant Coach: GRIBBEN Joshua CAN 12 JUN 1981
Team Leader: HALLGRIMSSON Hallmundur ISL 19 OCT 1963
Equipment Manager: MAACK Kristjan ISL 28 JUL 1967
Team Doctor: ARNTHORSSON Gauti ISL 20 FEB 1933
Team Staff: JONSSON Kristjan ISL 9 AUG 1977

LEGEND
D Defence DSQ Disqualified F Forward GK Goalkeeper
L Shoots or catches Left No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF World Championship DIV II Group B
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LEGEND
D Defence DSQ Disqualified F Forward GK Goalkeeper
L Shoots or catches Left No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

TEAM ROSTER
As of SUN 10 APR 2011

ROU - Romania

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club Registration

1 CATRINOI CORNEA Adrian GK L 1.84 / 6'0'' 80 / 176 11 MAY 1979 Steaua Bucharest 9 APR 2011
2 PAPP Szabolcs D L 1.85 / 6'1'' 98 / 216 30 JUN 1982 HSC Csikszereda 9 APR 2011
3 GOGA Attila D R 1.90 / 6'3'' 95 / 209 26 DEC 1981 HSC Csikszereda 9 APR 2011
4 NAGY Istvan D L 1.79 / 5'10'' 85 / 187 15 MAY 1981 HSC Csikszereda 9 APR 2011
5 ADORJAN Jozsef D L 1.77 / 5'10'' 80 / 176 7 MAR 1975 ASC 2010 Brasov 9 APR 2011
7 MOLNAR Zsolt F R 1.77 / 5'10'' 81 / 179 6 AUG 1987 HSC Csikszereda 9 APR 2011
8 PETER Levente F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 81 / 179 25 APR 1986 HSC Csikszereda 9 APR 2011
9 BALINT Zsolt F R 1.77 / 5'10'' 80 / 176 26 OCT 1989 ASC 2010 Brasov 9 APR 2011

11 BECZE Tihamer F L 1.85 / 6'1'' 80 / 176 20 DEC 1990 HSC Csikszereda 9 APR 2011
12 VIRAG Csanad F L 1.81 / 5'11'' 73 / 161 27 DEC 1988 HSC Csikszereda 9 APR 2011
13 GLIGA Roberto F L 1.82 / 6'0'' 76 / 168 24 APR 1993 Tingsryds AIF 9 APR 2011
14 BIRO Otto D R 1.81 / 5'11'' 85 / 187 17 AUG 1988 HSC Csikszereda 9 APR 2011
16 PETRES Magor F R 1.73 / 5'8'' 70 / 154 8 FEB 1985 HSC Csikszereda 9 APR 2011
17 ANTAL Zsombor F R 1.75 / 5'9'' 86 / 190 7 MAR 1985 ASC 2010 Brasov 9 APR 2011
18 KOSA Endre D R 1.78 / 5'10'' 80 / 176 18 FEB 1975 HSC Csikszereda 9 APR 2011
19 BASILIDESZ Tibor D R 1.80 / 5'11'' 90 / 198 26 DEC 1982 ASC 2010 Brasov 9 APR 2011
21 MIHALY Ede F R 1.84 / 6'0'' 80 / 176 11 JAN 1986 HSC Csikszereda 9 APR 2011
22 PYSARENKO Yevgeni D R 1.90 / 6'3'' 94 / 207 12 APR 1980 Arystan Temirtau 9 APR 2011
23 MOLDOVAN Ervin F L 1.78 / 5'10'' 74 / 163 5 FEB 1978 HSC Csikszereda 9 APR 2011
24 PAL Zoltan D L 1.73 / 5'8'' 80 / 176 15 FEB 1979 ASC 2010 Brasov 9 APR 2011
25 FULOP Rajmond GK L 1.80 / 5'11'' 80 / 176 3 JUL 1987 ASC 2010 Brasov 9 APR 2011

Total: 19 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: SKINNER Tom CAN 12 JUN 1954
Assistant Coach: CORDUBAN Victor ROU 2 OCT 1976
Team Leader: GLIGA Marius ROU 4 SEP 1966
Equipment Manager: STANCIU Jan ROU 8 JAN 1964
Team Doctor: BOTA Sandor ROU 19 MAR 1957
Team Video Coach: NAGY Attila ROU 14 NOV 1975

LEGEND
D Defence DSQ Disqualified F Forward GK Goalkeeper
L Shoots or catches Left No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF World Championship DIV II Group B
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LEGEND
A Assists AT/S Average time per shift DSQ Disqualified
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played GPI Games played indeed
GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost
MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage M/G Minutes per game
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG TM Total minutes played
TSh Total shifts played W Number of games won +/- Net result of positive and negative participation

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM
As of SAT 16 APR 2011

Including Game 13

BUL - Bulgaria
Playing Statistics

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/ - GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
1 MIHAYLOV Konstantin GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
3 VASILEV Vasiliy D 5 0 2 2 0 -9 0 0 0 5 0.00
4 CVETANOV Cvetan D 5 0 4 4 2 -4 0 0 0 2 0.00
5 STEFANOV Bogdan D 5 0 0 0 0 -9 0 0 0 1 0.00
6 SLAVCHEV Yavor F 5 0 0 0 0 -7 0 0 0 4 0.00

7 GIUROV Martin D 5 1 4 5 8 -5 0 0 0 3 33.33
8 KANCHEV Stanislav D 5 0 0 0 2 -8 0 0 0 1 0.00
9 MUHACHEV Stanislav F 4 6 3 9 2 -1 0 2 0 25 24.00

10 MILANOV Martin F 5 2 1 3 0 -7 0 0 2 19 10.53
11 YOTOV Alexei D 3 4 0 4 10 -1 0 0 0 13 30.77

12 CHAPKANOV Krasimir F 3 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 1 0.00
13 TODOROV Aleksandar F 5 0 0 0 0 -2 0 0 0 1 0.00
14 GEORGIEV Stefan D 5 1 0 1 4 -4 0 0 0 1 100.00
16 ASENOV Rosen F 5 0 6 6 8 -8 0 0 0 15 0.00
18 GIUMOV Lachezar F 5 1 1 2 2 -9 0 0 0 3 33.33

19 MLADENOV Georgi F 5 0 0 0 6 -9 0 0 0 9 0.00
20 ASENOV Teodor GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
21 MILOSHEV Dimitar F 5 0 0 0 0 -4 0 0 0 3 0.00
22 MORGUNOV Roman D 1 0 1 1 2 +1 0 0 0 5 0.00
24 BOYADJIEV Martin F 5 2 7 9 10 -6 1 2 0 14 14.29

Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SO W L

1

20

MIHAYLOV Konstantin

ASENOV Teodor

5

5

5

5

5

3

279:30

20:30

93.17

6.83

35

7

207

11

242

18

85.54

61.11

7.51

20.49

1

0

1

0

4

0

LEGEND
A Assists AT/S Average time per shift DSQ Disqualified
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played GPI Games played indeed
GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost
MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage M/G Minutes per game
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG TM Total minutes played
TSh Total shifts played W Number of games won +/- Net result of positive and negative participation

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF World Championship DIV II Group B
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LEGEND
A Assists AT/S Average time per shift DSQ Disqualified
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played GPI Games played indeed
GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost
MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage M/G Minutes per game
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG TM Total minutes played
TSh Total shifts played W Number of games won +/- Net result of positive and negative participation

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM
As of SAT 16 APR 2011

Including Game 13

CHN - China
Playing Statistics

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/ - GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
1 XIE Ming GK 5 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0.00
2 FU Nan F 5 4 0 4 2 -2 0 1 0 13 30.77
3 ZHANG Weiyang F 5 8 1 9 4 -3 0 4 1 24 33.33
4 WANG Dahai D 5 0 4 4 4 -1 0 0 0 10 0.00
5 ZHANG Haiquan D 5 0 2 2 0 -1 0 0 0 6 0.00

7 LIU Wei F 5 2 4 6 0 +5 0 0 0 4 50.00
8 LIU Yingkui F 5 4 3 7 8 -1 0 1 0 14 28.57
9 DOU Hao D 2 0 0 0 4 +1 0 0 0 2 0.00

11 LANG Bingyu F 5 1 4 5 6 +1 0 0 0 14 7.14
12 LI Jian D 4 1 2 3 4 -1 0 1 0 12 8.33

13 DONG Zhengyu D 5 0 2 2 8 -2 0 0 0 10 0.00
15 HU Tianyu D 5 0 2 2 2 +1 0 0 0 0 0.00
16 QU Yidong F 5 0 5 5 0 -1 0 0 0 8 0.00
17 FU Tengyi D 5 0 1 1 24 -3 0 0 0 3 0.00
19 GUO Dachuan F 4 0 0 0 4 -2 0 0 0 9 0.00

20 LIU Zhiwei GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0.00
21 CUI Zhinan F 5 3 2 5 6 -3 0 1 0 14 21.43
22 ZHANG Hao F 4 2 0 2 4 -3 1 1 0 11 18.18
23 CHEN Ling F 5 0 0 0 4 -4 0 0 0 2 0.00
24 LIU Longtan D 5 0 2 2 2 +1 0 0 0 1 0.00

25 MENG Qingyuan F 5 1 2 3 2 +5 1 0 0 7 14.29
Goalkeeping Statistics

No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SO W L
1

20

XIE Ming

LIU Zhiwei

5

5

5

5

4

3

183:42

115:07

61.48

38.52

12

12

81

52

93

64

87.10

81.25

3.92

6.25

1

0

1

1

2

1

LEGEND
A Assists AT/S Average time per shift DSQ Disqualified
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played GPI Games played indeed
GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost
MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage M/G Minutes per game
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG TM Total minutes played
TSh Total shifts played W Number of games won +/- Net result of positive and negative participation
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LEGEND
A Assists AT/S Average time per shift DSQ Disqualified
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played GPI Games played indeed
GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost
MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage M/G Minutes per game
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG TM Total minutes played
TSh Total shifts played W Number of games won +/- Net result of positive and negative participation

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM
As of SAT 16 APR 2011

Including Game 15

CRO - Croatia
Playing Statistics

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/ - GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
1 FILIPEC Tihomir GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
2 SMERDELJ Miro F 5 1 2 3 4 -1 0 1 0 12 8.33
3 TADIC Marko D 5 0 5 5 0 +5 0 0 0 15 0.00
4 BRUMERCIK Miroslav D 5 2 6 8 2 +10 1 1 0 14 14.29
5 KANAET Dominik F 5 7 9 16 2 +12 1 3 1 32 21.88

6 CUNKO Tomislav F 5 4 3 7 0 +4 1 3 0 16 25.00
7 SVIGIR Kresimir F 5 3 6 9 4 +7 0 0 1 17 17.65
8 SERTIC Mario D 5 1 4 5 2 +7 0 0 0 11 9.09
9 LOVRENCIC Marko F 5 8 10 18 2 +12 0 5 0 23 34.78

11 BLAGUS Mislav F 5 4 6 10 0 +11 0 3 0 20 20.00

12 BELIC Sasa D 5 1 2 3 0 +6 0 0 0 10 10.00
14 SIJAN Ivan D 5 0 2 2 12 +6 0 0 0 13 0.00
15 NOVAK Mario F 3 2 3 5 0 +5 0 0 0 6 33.33
16 PLAHUTAR Danijel F 5 2 0 2 6 +5 0 1 0 16 12.50
17 CUNKO Mario F 3 0 3 3 2 0 0 0 0 2 0.00

18 KUCERA Janko F 5 1 5 6 4 +8 0 1 0 16 6.25
19 LJUBIC Marko D 5 2 6 8 2 +11 0 0 0 7 28.57
20 TOMLJENOVIC Mate GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.00
21 ZIBRET Veljko F 5 4 2 6 20 +5 0 1 0 18 22.22
22 GROZAJ Tomislav F 5 2 4 6 0 +4 0 0 0 12 16.67

23 RENDULIC Borna F 5 8 9 17 6 +10 1 2 0 24 33.33
24 SENZEL Nikola D 5 1 7 8 0 +10 0 0 0 13 7.69

Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SO W L

1

20

FILIPEC Tihomir

TOMLJENOVIC Mate

5

5

5

5

2

4

91:11

208:04

30.47

69.53

5

5

12

63

17

68

70.59

92.65

3.29

1.44

0

1

1

3

0

1

LEGEND
A Assists AT/S Average time per shift DSQ Disqualified
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played GPI Games played indeed
GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost
MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage M/G Minutes per game
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG TM Total minutes played
TSh Total shifts played W Number of games won +/- Net result of positive and negative participation
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LEGEND
A Assists AT/S Average time per shift DSQ Disqualified
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played GPI Games played indeed
GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost
MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage M/G Minutes per game
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG TM Total minutes played
TSh Total shifts played W Number of games won +/- Net result of positive and negative participation

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM
As of SAT 16 APR 2011

Including Game 14

IRL - Ireland
Playing Statistics

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/ - GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
1 PEPPER Adam GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
2 MACNEILL Garrett D 1 0 0 0 4 -3 0 0 0 4 0.00
4 FAY Craig F 5 0 0 0 0 -3 0 0 0 1 0.00
7 BICKERSTAFF Ross F 5 0 0 0 2 -12 0 0 0 1 0.00
8 EWEN Steven F 5 0 0 0 4 -12 0 0 0 1 0.00

9 O DRISCOLL Timothy D 5 0 0 0 22 -20 0 0 0 4 0.00
10 DOOLEY Sean F 5 1 2 3 16 -21 0 1 0 4 25.00
11 McEVOY Niall D 5 0 0 0 2 -6 0 0 0 0 0.00
12 LARKIN Rian F 5 0 0 0 6 -12 0 0 0 6 0.00
13 KELLY Dean D 5 0 0 0 0 -21 0 0 0 2 0.00

14 HAMILL Stephen F 5 0 1 1 6 -14 0 0 0 2 0.00
15 ADAMS Christopher F 5 0 0 0 0 -4 0 0 0 3 0.00
16 LECKEY Robert D 5 0 0 0 4 -12 0 0 0 1 0.00
17 BALMER Steven F 5 0 0 0 0 -15 0 0 0 4 0.00
19 MORRISON David D 5 1 1 2 6 -18 0 1 0 5 20.00

20 KELLY Kevin GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
21 McCRAINOR Jason F 5 0 1 1 0 -7 0 0 0 3 0.00
22 MORRISON Mark F 5 1 1 2 14 -15 0 0 0 14 7.14
23 ADAMS Stephen F 5 0 0 0 4 -11 0 0 0 4 0.00
24 ROBERTS Gareth F 5 1 2 3 6 -16 0 0 1 10 10.00

Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SO W L

1

20

PEPPER Adam

KELLY Kevin

5

5

5

5

5

4

160:00

140:00

53.33

46.67

33

35

116

108

149

143

77.85

75.52

12.38

15.00

0

0

0

0

3

2

LEGEND
A Assists AT/S Average time per shift DSQ Disqualified
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played GPI Games played indeed
GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost
MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage M/G Minutes per game
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG TM Total minutes played
TSh Total shifts played W Number of games won +/- Net result of positive and negative participation
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LEGEND
A Assists AT/S Average time per shift DSQ Disqualified
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played GPI Games played indeed
GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost
MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage M/G Minutes per game
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG TM Total minutes played
TSh Total shifts played W Number of games won +/- Net result of positive and negative participation

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM
As of SAT 16 APR 2011

Including Game 14

ISL - Iceland
Playing Statistics

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/ - GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
1 HEDSTROM Dennis GK 5 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0.00
2 ELIASSON Ingolfur D 5 1 0 1 2 +2 0 1 0 6 16.67
3 SIGURBJORNSSON Snorri D 5 0 0 0 6 +2 0 0 0 1 0.00
4 ARNASON Birkir D 5 1 4 5 8 0 0 1 0 3 33.33
5 MIKAELSSON Andri F 5 4 1 5 4 0 0 2 0 12 33.33

6 ADEL Daniel D 5 1 0 1 8 +4 0 1 0 9 11.11
7 SIGURDARSON Matthias F 5 1 1 2 2 +3 0 0 1 4 25.00
8 PALSSON Robert D 5 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 0.00
9 HEDSTROM Robin F 5 1 5 6 2 +3 0 0 0 17 5.88

10 THORMODSSON Egill F 5 6 4 10 0 +4 2 3 0 17 35.29

11 ALENGAARD Emil F 5 2 8 10 2 +3 1 1 0 10 20.00
12 HRAFNSSON Stefan F 5 0 3 3 0 +2 0 0 0 2 0.00
13 SIGURDSSON Sigurdur F 5 1 1 2 4 +2 0 0 0 2 50.00
14 GISLASON Jon F 5 1 5 6 4 -1 0 0 0 9 11.11
15 BJORNSSON Olafur F 5 2 1 3 4 0 0 0 0 3 66.67

16 THORMODSSON Gauti F 5 2 0 2 2 -2 0 2 0 8 25.00
17 MAACK Petur F 5 0 1 1 0 +1 0 0 0 10 0.00
18 ANDRESSON Ulfar F 5 1 2 3 0 +3 0 0 0 9 11.11
20 SKULASON Omar GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.00
21 THORDARSON Brynjar F 5 0 4 4 4 -1 0 0 0 10 0.00

24 JAKOBSSON Bjorn D 5 0 1 1 2 +4 0 0 0 3 0.00
25 JONSSON Ingvar D 5 0 1 1 2 -2 0 0 0 9 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SO W L

1

20

HEDSTROM Dennis

SKULASON Omar

5

5

5

5

5

2

239:09

60:00

79.94

20.06

14

3

126

17

140

20

90.00

85.00

3.51

3.00

0

0

3

0

2

0

LEGEND
A Assists AT/S Average time per shift DSQ Disqualified
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played GPI Games played indeed
GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost
MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage M/G Minutes per game
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG TM Total minutes played
TSh Total shifts played W Number of games won +/- Net result of positive and negative participation
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LEGEND
A Assists AT/S Average time per shift DSQ Disqualified
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played GPI Games played indeed
GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost
MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage M/G Minutes per game
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG TM Total minutes played
TSh Total shifts played W Number of games won +/- Net result of positive and negative participation

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM
As of SAT 16 APR 2011

Including Game 15

ROU - Romania
Playing Statistics

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/ - GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
1 CATRINOI CORNEA Adrian GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.00
2 PAPP Szabolcs D 5 5 5 10 0 +14 0 3 0 26 19.23
3 GOGA Attila D 5 2 4 6 4 +6 0 0 2 22 9.09
4 NAGY Istvan D 5 3 8 11 4 +13 0 2 0 12 25.00
5 ADORJAN Jozsef D 5 1 2 3 4 +6 0 1 0 16 6.25

7 MOLNAR Zsolt F 5 3 3 6 4 +8 0 0 1 12 25.00
8 PETER Levente F 5 1 5 6 4 +9 0 0 0 5 20.00
9 BALINT Zsolt F 5 2 1 3 0 +5 0 0 0 6 33.33

11 BECZE Tihamer F 5 6 3 9 2 +8 0 0 0 16 37.50
12 VIRAG Csanad F 4 2 5 7 2 +7 1 0 0 6 33.33

13 GLIGA Roberto F 5 2 5 7 2 +10 0 0 0 10 20.00
14 BIRO Otto D 5 4 3 7 4 +8 2 1 0 16 25.00
16 PETRES Magor F 4 1 4 5 2 +3 1 1 0 10 10.00
17 ANTAL Zsombor F 5 4 10 14 4 +8 1 1 0 14 28.57
18 KOSA Endre D 5 2 1 3 2 +9 0 1 0 19 10.53

19 BASILIDESZ Tibor D 5 0 5 5 4 +7 0 0 0 9 0.00
21 MIHALY Ede F 5 3 1 4 2 +7 0 0 2 14 21.43
22 PYSARENKO Yevgeni D 5 2 4 6 14 +9 0 0 0 11 18.18
23 MOLDOVAN Ervin F 5 3 6 9 4 +8 0 0 0 14 21.43
24 PAL Zoltan D 5 1 3 4 2 +5 0 0 0 11 9.09

25 FULOP Rajmond GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
Goalkeeping Statistics

No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SO W L
1

25

CATRINOI CORNEA Adrian

FULOP Rajmond

5

5

5

5

5

2

243:44

56:16

81.24

18.76

7

1

79

15

86

16

91.86

93.75

1.72

1.07

0

0

5

0

0

0

LEGEND
A Assists AT/S Average time per shift DSQ Disqualified
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played GPI Games played indeed
GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost
MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage M/G Minutes per game
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG TM Total minutes played
TSh Total shifts played W Number of games won +/- Net result of positive and negative participation
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